

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38162/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 8.11.2012 passed by the High Court of  
Deli at New Delhi in FAO(OS)No.48 and 381 of 2012)

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITIES OF INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 38168 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pravin H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr.D.P.Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms.Ritika Sethi, Adv.  
Ms.Suman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.T.S.Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms.Padmapriya, Adv.  
Ms.Pallavi Mohan, Adv.  
Ms.Babita Arora, Adv.  
Ms.Tane Pirya, Adv.  
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Advs

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue Notice.  
Mr.P.S.Narasimha, learned senior counsel appears on caveat and  
accepts notice.

The petitioner is granted four months' time from today to re-  
deposit the amounts withdrawn by them by virtue of the interim orders  
dated 30.01.2012 granted by the High Court.

If, for any reason, that amount is not re-deposited as directed by us, it will carry interest @ 12% p.a. from the date of default till the date of deposit.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master