

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38162/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in FAO No.48/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTIO COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITIES OF INDI
(For stay/direction and with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rihi Aggrawala, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Asish Suman, Adv.
Mr. Junaid, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Mukul Rohtagi, on instructions, seeks some time to
file additional affidavit in support of the prayers made in the
application. The needful be done within a week's time.

List on 07.05.2013.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|