

Ú

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38162/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in FAO No.48/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITIES OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay/direction and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Basav Prabhu Patil, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Joly, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr.T.S.Sidhu, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner/applicant, on instructions,
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the I.A.No.2.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A.NO.2 is disposed of as withdrawn accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar