

ITEM NO. 7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38162/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in FAO No.48/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTIO COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITIES OF INDI

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mansi KUMar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, adv.
Mrs. Gunjan S Jain, Adv.
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner undertakes to comply with our order dated 13.12.2012 by making payment of Sum of Rs. 42,00,00,000/-(Rupees Forty Two Crores Only) sought for by the respondent/applicant in installments in the following manner :

2

Installment NO.	Date of payment	Amount
FIRST	01.05.2014	Rs. 7,00,00,000/-
SECOND	01.06.2014	Rs. 7,00,00,000/-
THIRD	01.07.2014	Rs. 7,00,00,000/-
FOURTH	01.08.2014	Rs. 7,00,00,000/-
FIFTH	01.09.2014	Rs. 7,00,00,000/-
SIXTH	01.10.2014	Rs. 7,00,00,000/-
		Total : 42,00,00,000/-

The interest accrued as per order dated
13.12.2012 shall be paid by 01.11.2014.

If for any reason the petitioner fails to pay any
of the installments, the respondent/applicant is at
liberty to move this Court for appropriate orders.

I.A. No. 3 is disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar