

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38162/2012
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012
 in FAO No. 48/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
 M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITIES OF INDIA Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
 interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38168/2012

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9843/2013

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32157/2013

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Dr. Amit George, Adv.

Mr. Swaroop George, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.

Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Bahri, Adv.

For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates.

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing resumed.

Put up for further hearing at 2.00 p.m. on 9.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master