

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38162/2012

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY I.A. NO. 142595 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP) IN SLP (C) NO. 32157 OF 2013)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32157/2013 (XIV)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 142595/2022

IA No. 142595/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

Date : 27-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
(Appearance slip not given)

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 142595 OF 2022 IN/AND SLP (C) NO. 32157 OF 2013

This is an application seeking withdrawal of the special leave petition.

The application is allowed.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)