

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38162/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2012  
in FAO No. 48/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38168/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9843/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10824/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32143/2018 (XIV)

Date : 04-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Airi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Adv.  
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Adv.  
Ms. Bindiya Logawney, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. George Thomas, Adv.  
Dr. Amit George, Adv.

Mr. Swaroop George, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 24.07.2023.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)