

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4658/2023

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA BHAT AND HON'BLE ARAVIND KUMAR, JJ.]

IA No. 4/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4659/2023 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4660/2023 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4661/2023 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4662/2023 (XIV-A)

Date : 03-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Airi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Ms. Bindiya Logawney, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nidhi Ram, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. George Thomas, Adv.
Dr. Swaroop George, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das Kk, Adv.
Mr. Mathen Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)